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Combining Jangipur and Raghunath-Kiuce, West Bengal areas Into a

single Local Area

1334. SHRI SASANKASEKHAR
SANYAL: Will the Minister o f COM MUNICATIONS be pleased to refer to reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 605 on the 17th November, 1977
regarding difference in call charges in Raghunathgunge telephone exchan ge in West Bengal and state:

(a) whether the question of com bining the two exchange areas of Jangipur and Raghunathgunge into a single local area has been reexamined;
and

(b) if r 3, the decision taken in the matter?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICA
TIONS (SHRI NARHARI PRASAD
SUKHDEO SAI): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Raghunathgunge and Jangipur are separated by River Bhagirathi, a natural obstacle and in the absence of a bridge in between, it is not feasi ble to combine the local areas of these telephone exchanges.

P. F. Outstanding against Punalur Paper Mills Ltd., Qnilon, Kerala

1335. SHRI SUKHDEO PRASAD
VERMA: Will the Minister of PAR
LIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND LA
BOUR be pleased to state:

(a) whether large amount of pro vident fund contribution of the em ployees and workers of Punalur Paper

